



**Brand:** GOLDEN FAN

**Product Name:** Chicken, Coriander and Mint Spring Roll (GLUTEN FRIENDLY)

**Product Code:** GF1011

**Product description:** Our Gluten Free pastry is INDISTINGUISHABLE from the standard wheat flour pastry. We have also prepared an aromatic Chicken mix full of freshly cut herbs and vegetables to give a the consumer some lightness to our gourmet chicken filling.

**Ingredients:** Gluten Free Flour {(Rice Flour, Potato Starch, MilletFlour, Tapioca, Starch, Thickeners (407, 464), Vegetable Emulsifiers (471)}, Chicken Mince (27%), Water, Cabbage, Carrot, Vermicelli, Gluten Free Oyster Sauce (Contains **Soybean**), Gluten Free Bread Crumb (Maize Starch, Tapioca Starch, Rice Flour, Yeast, Bicarb Soda, Salt),Thickener (1422), Onion, Coriander, Mint, Shallots, Gluten Free Soy Sauce (Water, **Soybeans**, Rice, Salt), Sugar, Salt, Dextrose, Canola Oil, Emulsifiers (452, 471, 481), Vegetable Protein Extract (**Soy**),Pepper

**Allergens: Soy.**

*May contain traces of Wheat, Sesame and Milk.*

**PRODUCT ATTRIBUTES:**

**Appearance:** Fully formed spring roll, slight golden edges to crispy pastry

**Flavour/odour:** typical characteristics free from off odour

**Dimensions:** 50g +/- 3 gram, 10cm in length

NUTRITIONAL PANEL		
Servings per package – 20 Serving size – 50g	Average qty per serving	Av qty per 100g
Energy	490kj	980kj
Protein	6.3g	12.6g
Fat, total	3.0g	6.0g
saturated	1.0g	1.9g
Carbohydrate	15.3g	30.6g
sugars	2.0g	3.9g
Sodium	252mg	504mg

**Country of Origin:** Made in Australia. Over 90% local ingredients.

**Shelf Life:** 712 days

**Storage requirements:** <-17C

**Cooking Instructions:** Deep fry from frozen 180C for 4-5 minutes.

**Packaging spec:** Product packed into 4 x 1kg bags (w/bcode). 4KG Net Carton

**Manufactured:** Fanyo Foods Pty Ltd – 23/76 Hume Hwy Lansvale NSW 2166